BY ORDER OF THE COMMANDER AIR EDUCATION AND TRAINING COMMAND

AFMAN 23-110, VOLUME 1, PART 2, CHAPTER 1 AIR EDUCATION AND TRAINING COMMAND Supplement 1



27 AUGUST 2003

Logistics Readiness

AIR FORCE DODAACS, SRANS, AND STATION NUMBERS

NOTICE: This publication is available digitally on the HQ AETC Publishing WWW site at: http://www.aetc.randolph.af.mil/im. If you lack access, contact your base publishing manager.

OPR: HQ AETC/LGRPP (MSgt Terrence Williams) Supersedes AFMAN 23-110, Volume 1, Part 2, Chapter 1/AETC Sup 1, 31 August 1998 Certified by: HQ AETC/LGR (Col David Smith)

Pages: 1

Distribution: F

AFMAN 23-110, Volume 1, Part 2, Chapter 1, is supplemented as follows:

This publication does not apply to the Air National Guard and Air Force Reserve Command. Maintain and dispose of records created as a result of prescribed processes in accordance with AFMAN 37-139, *Records Disposition Schedule*.

SUMMARY OF REVISIONS:

Updates office symbols as a result to the Chief of Staff Logistics Review. A ★ indicates revision from previous edition.

- ★1.4.3. The HQ AETC monitor for the DODAAC directory is assigned to the Logistics Readiness Division, Management and Systems Branch, Procedures and Standardization Section (HQ AETC/LGRPP).
- ★1.4.10. Each functional operating official or monitor will review and validate the address entered on the SRAN listing forwarded by the HQ AETC monitor. Annotate corrections immediately above the printed data. After listings have been reviewed and validated, forward them to HQ AETC/LGRPP.

JOE F. HARRISON, Colonel, USAF Deputy Director of Logistics